Angela Bugni

From: Diana MacKenzie

Sent: Eriday, July 19, 2013 10:43 AM

To: Angela Bugni

Subject: RE: Judgment and Sentencing paperwork

Unfortunately we also only keep 3 years post dispo also.
Let me know if | can help with anything else.

Diana

From: Angela Bugni

Sent: Friday, July 19, 2013 10:42 AM

To: Diana MacKenzie

Cc: Michael P. Nigrey; Greg Zempel

Subject: RE: Judgment and Sentencing paperwork

Thank vou Diana. All of our records have been destroved due to retention that ave older than three years post disposition or post 5
vears disposition for DUT cases. I wasn’t sure if the district court maintains originals Hke superior court does.

Respectfully,

Angela Bugni

Legal Secretary, Civil Division

Kittitas County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
205 W 5th, Suite 213

Ellensburg WA 98926

Phone 509-962-7671 ~ Fax 509-962-7060
email: angela.hugni@co kittitas.wa.us
From: Diana MacKenzie

Sent: Friday, July 19, 2013 10:37 AM

To: Angela Bugni
Subject: RE: Judgment and Sentencing paperwork

Hi Angela,

We do not have hard copies of any of the files. I could provide a copy of the docket, but that is all we would have due to the age
of the cases.

(All cases are filed District Court, except for the last case...that is a Cle Elum Municipal Court case)

Déana M. MacKensie
Court Administrator e Upper Kittitas County District Court
700 East 1st Street

Cle Elum, WA 98922
(509) 674-5533 e Fax (509) 674-4209

From: Angela Bugni

Sent: Friday, July 19, 2013 9:52 AM

To: Diana MacKenzie

Cc: Michael P. Nigrey; Rebecca Schoos
Subject: Judgment and Sentencing paperwork



Hello Diana,

Ineed to get a copy of some Judgment and Sentencing paperwork regarding Richard M. Harding. I am not sure how long the
court retains original records pertaining to cases? I need all J&S paperwork regarding Richard M. Harding from 2001 to
present. The cases that I find on his DCH that pertain to your court are as follows:

Coooos002 KCS
Coo005734 KCS
CCogq-o002 KIP
Coooo361: CPL
Coo003541 CPL

Mr. Harding has filed a claim against the county for damages relaling to the booking fees and we need this paperwork to verify
what was actually order by the Judge vs. what was taken or paid. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. Thank
you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully,

Angela Bugni

Legal Secretary, Civil Division

Kittitas County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
205 W 5th, Suite 213

Ellensburg WA 98926

Phone 509-962-7671 ~ Fax 500-962-7060
email: angela.bugni@co.Kittitas.wa.us

NOTICE: This email message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the use of the individual nzmed above. If you are not the intended recipient,
or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby advised that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication
is prohibited. If you have recelved this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone and destroy the ¢riginal email.

Attachment Disclaimer: If this email has an attachment(s), the sender and the Kittitas County Prosecuting Attorney's Office and Kittitas County take no
responsibility for changes, alterations or modifications of the attachment(s) by the intended recipient of the attachment or others after this email leaves the Kittitas

County email server.

Motice Al amigll gent 1o this adoress will e raceived by the Kites Counly
email eystem and may be sulseat 16 pubic disciosure untier Chapler 42.58
FRGW and o archiving andd review,

mastags i 38eb450100Bdebdacidnb87 184300414



